

City of Coalinga
7th Street Rehabilitation

PW 21-003 / #2893

Base Bid Items

					1		2		3		4		5		6	
					R. J. Berry Jr, Inc.		Terra West Construction, Inc.		Bush Engineering, Inc.		Seal Rite Paving		A.J. Excavation, Inc.		Central Valley Asphalt	
Item	Description	Unit	Qty.	Engineer's Est.	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	MOBILIZATION / GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	LS	1	\$ 20,850.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 23,457.00	\$ 23,457.00	\$ 16,100.65	\$ 16,100.65	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2	WORKER SAFETY	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 10,132.00	\$ 10,132.00	\$ 24,725.00	\$ 24,725.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
4	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,226.00	\$ 4,226.00	\$ 4,628.75	\$ 4,628.75	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00
6	TREE REMOVAL	EA	11	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 433.00	\$ 4,763.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 18,975.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,950.00
7	CONCRETE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	CY	90	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 8,010.00	\$ 159.53	\$ 14,357.70	\$ 250.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 21,060.00
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION & GRADING	CY	1,160	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 19.90	\$ 23,084.00	\$ 31.08	\$ 36,052.80	\$ 47.00	\$ 54,520.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 51,040.00
9	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE A (HMA-A)	TON	340	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 107.50	\$ 36,550.00	\$ 115.39	\$ 39,232.60	\$ 105.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 39,100.00
10	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS II	TON	1,190	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 41,650.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 39,270.00	\$ 24.11	\$ 28,690.90	\$ 38.00	\$ 45,220.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 35,700.00
11	CONCRETE 6" CURB & GUTTER	LF	590	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 18,290.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 43.20	\$ 25,488.00	\$ 36.34	\$ 21,440.60	\$ 36.00	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 27,730.00
12	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	4,650	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 34,875.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 27,667.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 39,525.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 34,875.00
13	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROACH	SF	620	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 14.70	\$ 9,114.00	\$ 9.81	\$ 6,082.20	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 15,190.00
14	FLEXIBLE POROUS PAVING	SF	290	\$ 18,850.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 7,830.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 8,265.00	\$ 31.05	\$ 9,004.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 8,700.00
15	SIDEWALK DRAIN PIPE	LF	30	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 63.25	\$ 1,897.50	\$ 66.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00
16	48" STORM DRAIN MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,521.00	\$ 4,521.00	\$ 8,855.00	\$ 8,855.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,015.00	\$ 7,015.00
17	12" RGRCP CLASS IV	LF	15	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,225.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 9,450.00
18	TYPE "II" STORM DRAIN INLET	EA	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,639.00	\$ 5,639.00	\$ 9,142.50	\$ 9,142.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,325.00	\$ 7,325.00
19	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE/METER BOX	EA	8	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 2,376.00	\$ 977.50	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 1,060.00	\$ 8,480.00
20	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,408.00	\$ 2,408.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
21	TRAFFIC STRIPING & MARKINGS	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,719.00	\$ 2,719.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$ 2,590.00
22	24" BOX STREET TREE	EA	19	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 12,198.00	\$ 703.80	\$ 13,372.20	\$ 650.00	\$ 12,350.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 11,685.00
23	IRRIGATION SERVICE, VALVE ASSEMBLIES, AND CONTROLL	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,893.00	\$ 15,893.00	\$ 19,200.40	\$ 19,200.40	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00
24	1" SCH. 40 PVC IRRIGATION LINE	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,163.00	\$ 1,163.00	\$ 1,274.20	\$ 1,274.20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,108.00	\$ 1,108.00
25	ROOT WATERING SYSTEM WITH BUBBLER	EA	38	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 4,788.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 5,244.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,560.00
Base Bid Summary				\$ 331,800.00		\$ 305,805.00		\$ 300,405.00		\$ 291,224.00		\$ 327,794.00		\$ 360,485.00		\$ 334,908.00
Item	Description - ADD ALTERNATE - MT. VIEW	Unit	Qty.	Engineer's Est.	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
26	MOBILIZATION / GENERAL REQUIREMENTS	LS	1	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,790.00	\$ 9,790.00	\$ 5,750.82	\$ 5,750.82	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
27	WORKER SAFETY	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,306.00	\$ 7,306.00	\$ 14,637.20	\$ 14,637.20	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00
29	DUST CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,756.00	\$ 2,756.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
30	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS	1	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 4,264.00	\$ 4,715.00	\$ 4,715.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00
31	CONCRETE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	CY	56	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 91.50	\$ 5,124.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 358.00	\$ 20,048.00
32	ROADWAY EXCAVATION AND GRADING	CY	168	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 13,272.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 5,796.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 21,168.00
33	HOT MIX ASPHALT TYPE A (HMA-A)	TON	131	\$ 15,720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 13,755.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 16,244.00	\$ 164.33	\$ 21,527.23	\$ 135.00	\$ 17,685.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 24,366.00
34	AGGRAGATE BASE CLASS II	TON	322	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,270.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 15,456.00	\$ 40.57	\$ 13,063.54	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,490.00	\$ 49.50	\$ 15,939.00
35	CONCRETE 6" CURB AND GUTTER	LF	424	\$ 14,840.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 13,144.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,960.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 19,928.00	\$ 37.66	\$ 15,967.84	\$ 36.00	\$ 15,264.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 22,472.00
36	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	325	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 4,095.00	\$ 7.14	\$ 2,320.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,225.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 11,700.00
37	CONCRETE CURB RAMP	SF	365	\$ 9,125.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,935.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,665.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 8,030.00	\$ 23.03	\$ 8,405.95	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,125.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 15,695.00
38	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER	SF	865	\$ 12,975.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,245.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 11,245.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,110.00	\$ 10.44	\$ 9,030.60	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,380.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,300.00
39	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROACH	SF	468	\$ 9,360.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 5,148.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 7,722.00	\$ 10.24	\$ 4,792.32	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,616.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 13,572.00
40	ADJUST EXISTING VALVE/METER BOX	EA	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 514.00	\$ 1,028.00	\$ 977.50	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 2,040.00
41	ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 2,604.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,065.00	\$ 2,065.00
42	TRAFFIC STRIPING & MARKINGS	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
ADD ALTERNATE Bid Summary				\$ 104,590.00		\$ 100,202.00		\$ 108,541.00		\$ 131,809.00		\$ 122,222.00		\$ 133,945.00		\$ 181,015.00
Base & Add Alternate Bid Summary				\$ 436,390.00		\$ 406,007.00		\$ 408,946.00		\$ 423,033.00		\$ 450,016.00		\$ 494,430.00		\$ 515,923.00